1. Career\ Entry
UGRD
Continuing
New Freshman
New Transfers
New UG Special
Reentry

GRAD
Continuing
New Grad
Reentry

Total

2. Career
Career
UGRD
GRAD
Total

3. Student Credit Hours (SCH)
UGRD
GRAD
Total

4, Student of Color *
1) SOC - Race\Eth
2) SOC - Intl

Total SOC

3) Non SOC
Grand Total
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* This is not URM, which has a more precise definition

5. Race\Ethnicity
African American
Asian
Hawaiian\Pacific Islander
Hispanic\Latino
Multiracial

Native American
International Students
SE Asian

Unknown

White

Grand Total

OIRE

MAIN MRSH
6637 342
4551 79
1549 60

374 7
72 193
91 3
638
350
285
3
7275 342
MAIN
n FTE
6637 6111.22
638 367.21
7275 6478.43
MAIN MRSH
91654 2395
4409
96063 2395
% of
Grand
MAIN Total
864 11.9%
40 0.5%
904 12.4%
6371 87.6%
7275 100.0%
% of
Grand
MAIN Total
116 1.6%
69 0.9%
10 0.1%
310 4.3%
210 2.9%
31 0.4%
40 0.5%
118 1.6%
91 1.3%
6280 86.3%
7275 100.0%

WAUS Total
402 7381
169 4799
108 1717

29 410
89 354
7 101
638
350
285
3
402 8019
MRSH
n FTE
342 159.7
342 159.7
WAUS Total
4092 98141
4409
4092] 102550
% of
Grand
MRSH Total
34 9.9%
1 0.3%
35 10.2%
307 89.8%
342 110.2%
% of
Grand
MRSH Total
8 2.3%
1 0.3%
17 5.0%
8 2.3%
1 0.3%
14 4.1%
293 85.7%
342 100.0%

WAUS
n FTE
402 272.86
402 272.86
% of
Grand
WAUS  Total
68 16.9%
68 16.9%
334 83.1%
402 100.0%
% of
Grand
WAUS Total
4 1.0%
0.7%
1 0.2%
13 3.2%
14 3.5%
2 0.5%
31 7.7%
12 3.0%
322 80.1%
402 100.0%

Total
n FTE
7381 6543.78
638 367.21
8019 6910.99
% of
Grand
Total Total
966 12.0%
41 0.5%
1007 12.6%
7012 87.4%
8019 100.0%
% of
Grand
Total Total
128 1.6%
73 0.9%
11 0.1%
340 4.2%
232 2.9%
33 0.4%
41 0.5%
149 1.9%
117 1.5%
6895 86.0%
8019 100.0%
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% of % of % of % of
Grand Grand Grand Grand
6. Career and Gender MAIN Total MRSH Total WAUS Total Total Total
UGRD 6637 91.2% 342 100.0% 402 100.0% 7381 92.0%
Male 2881 39.6% 116 33.9% 188 46.8% 3185 39.7%
Female 3756 51.6% 226 66.1% 214  53.2% 4196 52.3%
GRAD 638 8.8% 638 8.0%
Male 163 2.2% 163 2.0%
Female 475 6.5% 475 5.9%
Grand Total 7275 100.0% 342 100.0% 402 100.0% 8019 100.0%
% of % of % of % of
Grand Grand Grand Grand
7. Class Level MAIN Total MRSH Total WAUS Total | Total Total
Freshman 2227 30.6% 281 82.2% 266 66.2% 2774 34.6%
Sophomore 1387 19.1% 57 16.7% 101 25.1% 1545 19.3%
Junior 1329 18.3% 1 0.3% 20 5.0% 1350 16.8%
Senior 1626 22.4% 3 0.9% 15 3.7% 1644 20.5%
PostBac 68 0.9% 68 0.8%
Graduate 638 8.8% 638 8.0%
Grand Total 7275 100.0% 342 100.0% 402 100.0% 8019 100.0%
% of % of % of % of
Grand Grand Grand Grand
8. Admissions Category MAIN Total MRSH Total WAUS Total | Total Total
UGRD 6637 91.2% 342 100.0% 402 100.0% 7381 92.0%
FYS 1549 21.3% 60 17.5% 108 26.9% 1717 21.4%
Non Degree 72 1.0% 193 56.4% 89 22.1% 354 4.4%
Readmit 82 1.1% 3 0.9% 7 1.7% 92 1.1%
PostBac 23 0.3% 23 0.3%
Transfer 345 4.7% 6 1.8% 29 7.2% 380 4.7%
Transfer Reentry 15 0.2% 1 0.3% 16 0.2%
Transfer Internal 60 0.8% 3 0.9% 9 2.2% 72 0.9%
Continuing 4491 61.7% 76 22.2% 160 39.8% 4727 58.9%
GRAD 638 8.8% 638 8.0%
New Grad 244 3.4% 244 3.0%
Non Degree 41 0.6% 41 0.5%
Readmit 3 0.0% 3 0.0%
Continuing 350 4.8% 350 4.4%
Grand Total 7275 100.0% 342 100.0% 402 100.0% 8019 100.0%
% of % of % of % of
Grand Grand Grand Grand
9. Tuition Category MAIN Total MRSH Total WAUS Total |Total Total
Resident 6308 86.7% 327 95.6% 393 97.8% 7028 87.6%
In State 6299 86.6% 327 95.6% 393 97.8% 7019 87.5%
Return to WI 9 0.1% 9 0.1%
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Nonresident 967 13.3% 15 4.4% g 2.2%
MNREC 276 3.8% 2 0.6%
MSEP 309 4.2% 1 0.3%
Nonresident 382 5.3% 12 3.5% 9 2.2%
Grand Total 7275 100.0% 342 100.0% 402 100.0%
10. Retention (unofficial)
Fall 2021 FullTime Entering New UGRD Students
Category Returned Fall 2022
UWSP Overall 73.9%
MAIN 75.3%
MRSH 64.4%
WAUS 61.2%
11. Top 50 most frequent declared Majors for entering FTC Cohort
Cip Code Major Description n
24.0199 Undecided 208
24.0199 Assoc Arts Sci-Branch (AAS) 120
3.0601 Wildlife Ecology and Mgt (BS) 104
26.0101 Biology (BS) 89
13.1202 Elementary Education (BS) 82
52.0201 Business Administration (BS) 59
42.0101 Psychology (BS) 58
3.0208 Conservation Law Enfmt (BS) 54
50.0408 Interior Architecture (BFA) 53
51.3801 Pre-Nursing 39
26.0202 Biochemistry (BS) 37
52.1401 Marketing (BS) 34
13.1314 Physical Education (BS) 29
26.0101 Pre-Medicine 27
52.0211 Ldrshp Proj Mgmt-Branch (AS) 27
3.0301 Fisheries and Aquatic Sciences Option 24
51.9999 Pre-Physical Therapy Option 24
50.0409 Graphic Design (BFA) 24
42.0101 Human Services Concentration 22
51.3101 Dietetics (BS) 22
13.1001 Special Education (BS) 20
3.0501 Forestry (BS) 20
13.1312 Music Education (BM) 19
3.0201 Environmental Science and Management Option 19
51.0201 Comm Sci and Disorders (BS) 18
11.0103 Computer Information Sys (BS) 18
14.0701 Chemical Engineering (BS) 18
52.0301 Accounting (BS) 17
52.0801 Finance (BS) 16
51.9999 Pre-Athletic Training Option 16
13.121 Early Childhood Education (BS) 15

991
278
310
403
8019

12.4%
3.5%
3.9%
5.0%

100.0%
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3.0501 Ecosystem Restoration & Management Option

3.0301 Fish and Water Resources (BS)
50.0301 Dance (BA)
44.0701 Social Work (BS)
50.0701 Art (BA)
13.1317 History and Soc Stud Educ (BS)
26.0101 Pre-Veterinary Science

9.0102 Media Studies (BA)
40.0501 Chemistry - ACS Certified (BS)
51.9999 Health Science (BS)
14.4001 Paper Sci and Engineering (BS)
45.0601 Business Economics (BS)
30.1701 Human Services - Branch (AS)
13.1317 History and Soc Stud Educ (BA)
30.0101 Natural Science (BS)
23.0101 English - Teaching (BA)
50.0501 Musical Theatre Concentration
13.1308 Fam & Cons Sci - Teaching (BS)

9.01 Professional Communication Emphasis

12. Credit Pyramid (# Students enrolled at credit level)

Fulltime GRAD

Fulltime UGRD 12

UGRD | GRAD | Total
crRepits MAIN | main | mAaIN | mMRsH | waus
0 40: o: 40 3 58
1 5 10 15 0 0
2 4l 3l 7 0 2
3 971 13l 231 189 17
4 25: 32: 57 0 4
5 20] 17 37 5 17
6 111l 203l 314 18 10
7 a8l 42| 90 4 6
8 40: 5: 45 4 10
9 141] 31) 172 4 21
10 771 65l 142 4 4
11 57: 41: 98 4 6
784 6 790 27 56
13 737] 13] 750 19 49
14 1037l 2l 1039 16 36
15 1801: o: 1801 18 64
16 986} 1| 987 17 32
17 455] 33] 488 4 6
18 143l ol 143 5 4
19 25: o: 25 0 0
20 4 0| 4 1 0
Total 6637 638 7275 342 402

15
14
14
14
14
13
13
12
12
12
12
12
11
11
11
10
10
10
10

TOTAL
101
15

437
61
59

342

100
59

197

150

108

873

818

1091
1883
1036

498

152
25

8019



